

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7969

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

13 February 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to hospital catering contracts.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1, The names of all companies under contract to provide hospital catering within your jurisdiction

2, Specifically, if applicable, the names of all companies contracted to supply meat products for use in hospitals within your jurisdiction

3, The origin of beef and poultry meat procured by these companies for use in hospitals within your jurisdiction

Trust response:

1.

Brake Bros

Raynors

Apetito

Kingsland

Nivek

City & Kent

Supply Chain

Coffee Works

Bridge Valley

Supercups

2.

Brakes

Raynor Foods

Apetito

3.

Belgium

Brazil

Denmark

France

Germany

Ireland

Italy

Lithuania

Netherlands

Poland

Thailand

United Kingdom